4/18/23, 9:14 AM Philadelphia SWEEP

City of
3' Philadelphia | A

g

Your Payment Was Successful!

To print this receipt, please use your browser print button

Date: 04/18/2023
Time: 9:14 AM
Reference Number: 90189347
Method: visa

Credit Card Number: *rxer2895
Registration: 8803006908
Document Number: 68476446
Document Type: Ticket
Ticket Number Amount
67848804 $40.00
68002163 $190.00
68476446 $190.00
68609240 $190.00
68609236 $190.00
67419612 $190.00
67419586 $190.00
67477760 $40.00
Total payment: $1222.00

An email confirmation has been sent.

City of Philadelphia

https://wmq.etimspayments.com/pbw/transFirstPBWWebServiceSubmitPage.doh



4/11/23, 1:31 PM

m City of
<= Philadelphia | S

Search Results

Inquiring document: 68476446

There are a total of 8 open violation(s) on this account.

The amount due for violations is: $1220.00

The amount due for fees is: $0.00
The total amount due is:  $1222.00
There is a processing fee of: $2.00

Please select from the following:

@ | would like to pay the total amount due.

Philadelphia SWEEP

Duaun S EmAL
Approval Attached

1S

Total payment including fees: $1222.00

(O | would like to pay only for the following items:
Please select the items that you wish to pay:

Citation # Date Violation
(7)) 67848804 03/11/2022 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING

(J 68002163 06/02/2022 DUMP LID NOT CLOSED
() 68476446 11/25/2022 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING
() 68609240 01/09/2023 DUMP AREA NOT CLEAN
() 68609236 01/09/2023 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING
() 67419612 07/23/2021 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING
(J 67419586 07/23/2021 DUMP LID NOT CLOSED
() 67477760 08/27/2021 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING

Amt Due
$40.00 $

$190.00 $
$190.00 $
$190.00 $
$190.00 $
$190.00 $
$190.00 $

$40.00 $

Total payment including fees:

SubmitJI | Cancel |

City of Philadelphia

https://wmg.etimspayments.com/pbw/inputAction.doh

Amt Paid
4000 ~ peaal 17
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
4000 - pin4l l/

$ 1222.00

171



i3
Notice of Intent to File in Mumicipal Court

fromthe Gity of Philadelphia OWN _ 68476446
City of Philadelphia Notice Dater 02/03/23
P.O Box 56318
Philadelphia, PA19130-6318 2N
(215) 5672605 FEB 0 8 2023 = F
SRS £ Pay online with a crecit card
at wwwphila.gov and select
OO 00 0 O A Koy s VekcionPioos=?
BROMLEY APARTMENTS LP ‘ Pay in person at the Vidations .
309 YORK RD, STE 211 Branch,_913 Filbert Street, Philadelphia.
ATTN LINDY PROPERTY MANAGEMEN Mon—Fii, 8am-6 pm Sat, 9am-1 pm
JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3270 <] Mail your check or #r dong
with the payrrent coupon baow: Wite
& = == CWN nurbern(s) on check/imoney order.
Notice of Intent to File in Vunicipal Court

This is an iiportant waming; please read it carefuly.

You have failed to respond to the Code Violation Notice(s) listed below

You have asofailed to respond to the Delinquency Notice thet wes previously sernt and an additional penaity of $15 has been
inrposed oneach vidation.  If full payrernt is not recsived within ten (10) days fromthe date of this notios, a Code Erforoement
Conrplaint will be filed in Municipal Court. You are wamed thet, if you are found guilty in Munidpa Court, ajudgrent may be
entered against you and you may lose nnoney ar property o ather rights inportant to you The Caut caninpose uptoa
meximumfine of $300 plus court costs per vidation. Your failure to respond with payrrent will result in the Gity of Philadelphids
use of dl legal means available to odllect this outstanding balanoe induding but nat linited to the placement of this dbligation
with an outside odlection agerncy.

Toavoid further legal action, you must pay the full amount due indicated in this notice.

Retumed Checks. If your chedk is retumed unpaid for insufficient or uncollected funds, (1) you authorize The City of Philadelphia or
dectranic funds its agent to meke a ane-time elediranic furd transfer framyour acoount to odllect afee o $20, ad (2) The
City of Philadelphia or its depository agent ey re-presert your check electronically to your depository institution for

paymernt.

If youvaudlite to confest the ONs) please subrit a hearing by mal to P Q Box 56318 Fhiladsgiphia, PA 19130 ar afline via philagov.
If youlve aireadly contested the CUNLS) listed below;, you carrnat canfest themagein as a disposition has alreadly been rendered

Total Arvyount Due $190.00

i youwishto cortest this vidiation, please submit your deferse/explardtion inwiting to Qtydf
Philactiphia, FOBox 56318 Fhilackiphia, PA 19130-6318 ar arline a Phila.gov. Due to the Govid-
19 pardkrric, in persan hearings will no langer be condlcted You will receive a dedisianin 60days

Retum this coupon with your payirert. §

Paynent Coupon

Do not sernd cash. 68476446
Retumed chedks will be resubaritted for
paymrent resulting in an additional fee.

0 A X + Voo yourchetcor orey crr o ot

BROMLEY APARTMENTS LP S;‘t’f pllac=ieina

= (o)
309 YORK RD, STE 211 Gity of Philadeiphia
ATTN LINDY PROPERTY MANAGEMEN PO Box 56318
JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3270 Philadelphia, PA19130

0004&4220808000300000609000801900002032302



1E

REC ZIVED
FEB 172023

Notice of Delincquency
fromthe Gity of Philadelphia

Gity of Philadelphia

P.O Box 56318
Philadelphia, PA19130-6318
215) 567-2605

veww, phila. gov

BROMLEY APARTMENTS LP

309 YORKRD, STE 211
ATTN LINDY PROPERTY MANAGEMEN
JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3270

Total Amount Due: $350.00

CVN Nurrber: 68609236
Naotice Date: 02/10/23

How you can resolve this meatter now.
& Pay online with a credit card
at wwwwphilagov and select
Pay ‘Code \dation Notices’
Pay in person at the idations
‘ Branch, 913 Flbert Street, Philadelphia
NMon-Fri, 8am-6pm Sat, 9am-1 pm

MNHIyou"d’led<orrmneyorderaiong
with the payment coupon below. Wite
COWN nurrber(s) on chedk/money order.

You have failed to respond to the Code Violation Notice(s) listed below

Bea:lvisedifﬂapeuiasrdoere‘ra’rswmedaﬂapendtyd%l%sbeeairrposedm@vidaim
Failure to pay or contest this code vidatian(s) within fifteen (15) days will resuit in additional pergities and further lega
adtion induding the filing of a Code Erforoement Conrplaint in Philadeiphia Munidipal Court. Youarewamed that, if you
are found guilty inamuniapa court, ajujgrertnaybeerteedagairstywa’dwnaylosewrrejdptpatyddrer
rights inportant toyou The Gourt caninpose Up to a meximumine of $300 plus court costs per vidation.

Retumed Checks. Ifyardeddsreturedupeidforirsfﬁde‘toru’ndlededﬁrds, (1) you autharize The Gity of
Priladelphia ar its agent to meke a one-tine electronic furd transfer framyour acoount to cdllect afee of $20;, and (2) The
City of Philadelphia or its agert may rejresert your check eectronically to your depasitory institution for payrrent.

If youwaud lilke to cortest the OVNS) please subit a hearing by med! to PQ Box 56318 Fhiladkiphia, PA 19130 ar artine via philagov.
If youlve aready corfested the CUNs) listed befow; you cannot corfest thermagain as a dispasition has already been rerdered

68609236
68609240

01/09/23 | DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING
01/09/23 | DUMP AREA NOT CLEAN

6908 12 N 12TH ST
6908 12 N 12TH ST

NS

I you have dready paid, disregard this natice.

8803006908 $150.00 | $25.00 $175.00
8803006908 $150.00 | $175.00 $175.00
Total Amount Due $350.00

If youwish to contest this vidlaiion ﬁmaﬂw@hﬁmﬂ@fnmﬁryb%d
Fhilaceiphia FOBax 56318 Fhilackiphia, PA 191306318 aranlineat Fhilagov. Due tothe Govid-

- ————— — ————— ————————————— —— ——— — —

Do not send cash.
Retumed chedks will be resubrritted for
payrrent resulting in an addtional fee.

BROMLEY APARTMENTS LP

309 YORK RD, STE 211
ATTN LINDY PROPERTY MANAGEMEN
JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3270

19 parderric; in person hearings vill no langer be condicted Youwill receive a degsian in 60 cays.

—— — ———————

Past Due Anount:

$350.00
68609236

« Vke your chedk or roney order payable to the
City of Philadelphia
« Ml to:
City of Philadelphia
POBox 56318
Philadelphia, PA19130

0O045700808000300000L0900080350000210230L



Notice of Intent to File in Vimnicipal Court

fromthe City of Philadelphia

City of Philadelphia
P.O. Box 56318
Philadkelphia, PA19130-6318
(215) 567-2605

i W%
A O A A

BROMLEY APARTMENTS LP

309 YORKRD, STE 211

ATTN LINDY PROPERTY MANAGEMEN
JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3270

Notice of Intent to File in VLnicipal Court
This is an important waming; please read it carefully.

Total Amount Due: $380.00

OUN Nurrber- 68609236
Notice Date: 03/17/23

Howyou can resolve this matter now.

_@ Pay online with a arecit card
at wwwphilagov and select
Pay ‘Code idation Notices’

‘ Pay in person a the idations
Branch, 913 Filbert Street, Philadeiphia
NMon-Fi, 8 an-6 pm Sat, 9am-1 pm

Mwbilyardnj{a'meyadaraorg

with the payment coupon below: Vfite
CWN numbern(s) on ched</noney order.

You have failed to respond to the Code Vidation Notice(s) listed below

You have aiso failed to respond to the Delinquency Notice thet wes previously sent and an additional peralty of $15 hes been
imposad on each vidation. If full payrment is nat received within ten (10) days framthe date of this natics, a Code Erforoement
Carrplaint will be filed in Munidpal Court. You are wamed thet, if you are found guilty in Munidpal Court, ajudgment may be
entered against you and you may lose rmoney ar property or ather rights inportant to you The Caut caninposewptoa
mexinmumfine of $300 plus court costs per vidation. Your failure to respond with payment will resut in the Gity of Philadelphias
use of all legal means available to cdllect this autstanding balance induding but not lirited to the placement of this ddligation

with an autside cdlection agerncy.

To avoid further legal action, you st pay the full anmount due indicated in this natice.

Retumed Chedks. If your check is retumed unpaid for insufficient or uncollected funds, (1) you authorize The Gity of Philadelphia or
dectronic funds its agent to rreke a one-time eedtronic fund transfer fromyour account to cdllect afee of $20; and (2) The
City of Priladelphia or its depository agent ey re-present your check elecironically to your depository institution for

peyrrent.

If youwouid lilke to contest the ON(s) please sutxrit a hearing by rmail to P.Q Box 56318 Fhilackiphia PA 19130 arardine via phila.gov.
If yau\ve already cortlested the CUN[S) listed below; you carnal cortest therm again as a dispasition has alreacly been rendered

6908 12 N 12TH ST
6908 12 N 12TH ST

68609236
68609240

01/09/23
01/09/23

DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING
DUMP AREA NOT CLEAN

Ifyou have alreadly paid, disregard this notice.

8803006908 $150.00 $190.00
8803006908 $150.00 $190.00
Total Amount Due $380.00

If youwish to contest this vidalion, please: subit your defenseesgandion inwdting to Gty o
Fhiladeiphia FOBox 56318 Philadeipha, PA 19130-6318 ar arine & Fhilagov. De to the Govid-

— ——————— — — ———— — — ———— ——————————— — —

Retum this coupon with your payrent. §

Payment Coupon

Do not send cash.
Retumed chedks will be resubritted for
payrment resuting in an additional fee.

BROMLEY APARTMENTS LP

309 YORKRD, STE 211

ATTN LINDY PROPERTY MANAGEMEN
JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3270

19 panderric, in person hearings will no langer be cordicted Youwill receive a ded'sian in 60days.

OWN Nurrber:

68609236

- hke your check or money order payable to the
City of Philadelphia
- Ml to:
City of Philadelphia
POBox 56318
Philadelphia, PA19130

00032030408000300000609000803800003172308



3/20/23, 5:12 PM Philadelphia SWEEP

City of e f’?’m"M
4 SWEEP 3/23)23
o — 2.

Philadelphia DB, A5,
Dawin
Davin S gy
Search Resuits Approval Attached
Inquiring document: 68609236 , ’3/
There are a total of 8 open violation(s) on this account.
The amount due for violations is: $1220.00
The amount due for fees is: $0.00
The total amount due is: ~ $1222.00
There is a processing fee of: $2.00
| y
Please select from the following: B C'Q
o woere PO
L NesSe we -
. NOVG, © I o
@ | would like to pay the total amount due. wl YR Q)[@—FTF" ) ® AN
\/: ]“usﬁmw Total payment including fees: $1222.00 were L(J{,
QO 1 would like to pay only for the following items: O» V)OQ ue owde \M/L‘L QJU U'H_'j
Please select the items that you wish to pay:
Citation # Date Violation Amt Due Amt Paid
A‘ (] 67848804 03/11/2022 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING  $40.00 $ 40.00] ﬁ):‘.ﬂ@&h..[
(] 68002163 06/02/2022 DUMP LID NOT CLOSED $190.00 $ 190.00
‘/ () 68476446 11/25/2022 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING  $190.00 $ 190.00}
/ (] 68609240 01/09/2023 DUMP AREA NOT CLEAN $190.00 $ 190.00|
/ (] 68609236 01/09/2023 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING  $190.00 $ 190.00\
() 67419612 07/23/2021 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING  $190.00 $ 190.00
{1 67419586 07/23/2021 DUMP LID NOT CLOSED $190.00 $ 190.00|
A (O3 67477760 08/27/2021 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING  $40.00 $ 40.00} V\QQJ.L)
Total payment including fees: $ 1222.00

[ Submit ] | Cancel ]

City of Philadelphia

https://wmgq.etimspayments.com/pbw/inputAction.doh 1A



Jane Sharp

From: Dawn Buck

Sent: Tuesday, April 11, 2023 3:20 PM

To: Jane Sharp

Subject: RE: Dumpster Violations for 113, 116, 190
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Please pay them and | will speak to Shana about disputing them in the future

}V LINDY COMMUNITIES

S Come Home To Lindy * Since 1939

Dawn M. Buck, NALP

Community Director

East Oak Lane Communities
6901 Old York Rd A-107/ Philadelphia, PA 19126
Phone:215-224-4046 Ext. 2903/ Fax: 215-924-2802

Email: dbuck@comehometolindy.com

Website:www.ComeHometoLindy.com

LIKE US on FB!

Bromley House: https://www.facebook.com/BromleyHouseApartments

Eola Park: https:waw.facebook.comz'paqeleola-ParkuApartments!?41728562576630‘?ref=h|

Regency House: ht:ps:ﬁwww.facebook.comlgaqesiReqencv-Housef“l595801210635481?ref=h|

Please think Green before printing this email



This email may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent
responsible for delivery or copying of this email message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email
message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete this email message from
your computer. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability for

any damage caused by a virus transmitted by email.

From: Jane Sharp <jsharp@comehometolindy.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 11, 2023 2:02 PM

To: Dawn Buck <dbuck@comehometolindy.com>; Alison Snyder <Asnyder@comehometolindy.com>
Subject: Dumpster Violations for 113, 116, 190

Importance: High

Hi Dawn and Alison,

We’re still working on getting the dumpster violation fees cleaned up for all the properties. | wanted to check in —do
you want to dispute these or pay these?

See the attached for 113, 116, and 190. 113 and 116 have smaller amounts, 190 has over $5000 in fees.

Shana has had success in disputing these and getting them waived. If you would also like to dispute these, please talk
with Shana about the process, and let us know you are disputing and not to pay.

If you are not disputing, we need to get these paid quickly, as they are still accumulating fees. If you do not want to
dispute these, or would like to pay them first to stop the fees and then dispute, then please reply to this e-mail with

your approval to pay.

Thank you!
-Jane

‘PY‘ LINDY COMMUNITIES
~— |

Come Home To Lindy + Since 1989
Jane Sharp — Accounts Payable Clerk
Lindy Communities - Corporate Office
309 York Road Suite 211 / Jenkintown, PA 19046
Phone: 215-886-8030 ext 34 / Fax: 215-543-7552
Email: jsharp@comehometolindy.com
Website: www.comehometolindy.com

Please think Green before printing this e-mail.

This email may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent
responsible for delivery or copying of this email message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email
message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete this email message from
your computer. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability for

any damage caused by any virus transmitted by email.

From: Tina D Watson <tdwatson@comehometolindy.com>

Sent: Monday, April 3, 2023 6:26 PM

To: Dawn Buck <dbuck@comehometolindy.com>; Nancy Benner <nbenner@comehometolindy.com>; Nilsa Reyes
<nreyes@comehometolindy.com>; Doris Scipio <dscipio@comehometolindy.com>; Shana Simon
<ssimon@comehometolindy.com>; Marva Brown <mbrown@comehometolindy.com>

Cc: Jane Sharp <jsharp@comehometolindy.com>; Alison Snyder <Asnyder@comehometolindy.com>; Lori Kolinchak
<lkolinchak@comehometolindy.com>

Subject: Dumpster Violations/ False Alarms

Importance: High




Subject: 113 Dumpster Violations
Importance: High

Jane and | are cleaning up all the accounts in her group. You never know if the City will hold up the property licenses
next year for dumpster and false alarm violations.

| carefully verified that these were not paid.

Do you approve?

W4 Lindy Communities

A ComeHomeTolindy.c
Tina Watson
Accounts Payable Supervisor

Please tell us about your customer service experience in this quick survey.
Your feedback helps us create a better experience for you and for all our customers.

Tel us how we did!

Lindy Property Management Company- Corporate Office
309 York Road Suite 211/ Jenkintown, PA 19046

Phone: 215-886-8030 ext 12 / Fax: 215-543-7552

Email: tdwatson@comehometolindy.com

Website: www.comehometolindy.com

Please think Green before printing this e-mail.

This email may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. if you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent
responsible for delivery or copying of this email message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email
message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete this email message from
your computer. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability

for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by email.



Jane Sharp

From: Tina D Watson

Sent: Friday, March 24, 2023 9:21 AM
To: Jane Sharp

Subject: FW: 113 Dumpster Violations
See below

Before you process. Are there any dated prior to 20217

\W 4 Lindy Communities

Tina Watson
Accounts Payable Supervisor

Please tell us about your customer service experience in this quick survey.
Your feedback helps us create a better experience for you and for all our customers.

Tell us how we did!

Lindy Property Management Company- Corporate Office
309 York Road Suite 211/ Jenkintown, PA 19046

Phone: 215-886-8030 ext 12 / Fax: 215-543-7552

Email; tdwatson@comehometolindy.com

Website: www.comehometolindy.com

Please think Green before printing this e-mail.

This email may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent
responsible for delivery or copying of this email message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email
message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete this email message from
your computer. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability
for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by email.

From: Dawn Buck <dbuck@comehometolindy.com>
Sent: Friday, March 24, 2023 9:00 AM

To: Tina D Watson <tdwatson@comehometolindy.com>
Subject: RE: 113 Dumpster Violations®

Approved

From: Tina D Watson <tdwatson@comehometolindy.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 23, 2023 4:55 PM
To: Dawn Buck <dbuck@comehometolindy.com>; Alison Snyder <Asnvder@comehometolindy.com>

Cc: Jane Sharp <jsharp@comehometolindy.com>




